the second group, even though changes in equity prices may influence shareholders’ equity, the

Bank holds these investments for a long term and has strict regulations on buying or selling

these investments.

The sensitivity analysis for the second equity positions group is listed below:

  June 30, 2017  December 31, 2016  June 30, 2016

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Stock price increase

by 10%   $ 32,182   $ 866,593   $ 35,097   $ 619,855   $ 37,732   $ 686,280

Stock price decrease
by 10%   (32,182 )   (866,593 )   (35,097 )   (619,855 )   (37,732 )   (686,280 )

Fubon Bank (China)

a) Interest rate risk

Fubon Bank (China)’s interest rate risk is mainly from interest repricing.  Banking book

interest rate risk is monitored by computing the repricing gap of risk-sensitive assets/liabilities

and to develop risk standards as the monitoring benchmark.  In this computation, an increase

or decrease in interest rate by 50 basis points is used to evaluate risk.

(In Thousands of RMB)

  June 30, 2017  December 31, 2016  June 30, 2016

Impact on

Profit and

Loss

Impact on

Other Equity

Impact on

Profit and

Loss

Impact on

Other Equity

Impact on

Profit and

Loss

Impact on

Other Equity

Interest rate
increases 50 basis

points   $ (14,927 )   $ (34,856 )   $ (34,653 )   $ (16,340 )   $ (14,643 )   $ (16,144 )

Interest rate
decreases 50 basis

points   14,927   35,751   34,653   16,396   14,643   16,193

- 113 -

b) Exchange rate risk

Fubon Bank (China) uses RMB for its loans/deposits, and interbank borrowings, and foreign

currency is composed of USD.  To control the exchange rate risk effectively, Fubon Bank

(China) implements a policy of controlling foreign currency position and simultaneously

making a foreign currency sensitivity analysis based on its own risk-taking ability and operating

strategy.  Assuming that the foreign currency appreciates or depreciates 5% the RMB for all

spot rates and forward rates, the outcome is as follows:

(In Thousands of RMB)

  June 30, 2017  December 31, 2016  June 30, 2016

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

Influence on

Profit and

Loss

Influence on

Other Equity

USD and HKD

appreciate by 5%

against the RMB   $ (17,777 )   $ 8,707   $ 25,691   $ 8,921   $ 14,648   $ 4,405
USD and HKD

appreciate by 5%

against the RMB   17,777   (8,707 )   (25,691 )   (8,921 )   (14,648 )   (4,405 )

7) Foreign currency rate risk information

The table below shows the foreign currency risk information on the carrying values of all financial

assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currency as of June 30, 2017, December 31, 2016 and

June 30, 2016.

Taipei Fubon Bank

  June 30, 2017

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate

New Taiwan

Dollars

Financial assets

 Monetary item

USD   $ 13,357,198  30.4389   $ 406,578,414

RMB   15,618,564  4.4867   70,075,811

JPY   125,413,010  0.2720   34,112,339

HKD   7,696,320  3.8992   30,009,491

AUD   805,123  23.3766   18,821,038

Nonmonetary item

USD   232,638  30.4389   7,081,245

RMB   1,139,758  4.4867   5,113,752

JPY   8,449,027  0.2720   2,298,135

HKD   138,011  3.8992   538,132

AUD   506  23.3766   11,829

Investments measured by equity method

RMB   4,638,022  4.4867   20,809,414

(Continued)

- 114 -

  June 30, 2017

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate

New Taiwan

Dollars

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   $ 19,407,328  30.4389   $ 590,737,716

RMB   13,441,931  4.4867   60,309,912

JPY   31,509,624  0.2720   8,570,618

HKD   3,411,960  3.8992   13,303,914

AUD   780,647  23.3766   18,248,873

Nonmonetary item

USD   195,767  30.4389   5,958,932

RMB   1,112,674  4.4867   4,992,234

JPY   6,513,863  0.2720   1,771,771

HKD   124,253  3.8992   484,487

AUD   1,064  23.3766   24,873

(Concluded)

  December 31, 2016

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate

New Taiwan

Dollars

Financial assets

 Monetary item

USD   $ 8,903,227  32.2815   $ 287,409,522

RMB   10,555,074  4.6399   48,974,488

JPY   99,685,272  0.2752   27,433,387

HKD   6,249,213  4.1629   26,014,849

AUD   715,854  23.3073   16,684,624

Nonmonetary item

USD   544,250  32.2815   17,569,206

RMB   5,444,211  4.6399   25,260,595

JPY   26,093,210  0.2752   7,180,851

HKD   447,946  4.1629   1,864,754

AUD   543  23.3073   12,656

Investments measured by equity method

RMB   4,623,970  4.6399   21,454,759

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   12,311,116  32.2815   397,421,291

RMB   13,868,956  4.6399   64,350,569

JPY   25,052,451  0.2752   6,894,435

HKD   3,629,200  4.1629   15,107,997

AUD   736,686  23.3073   17,170,162

Nonmonetary item

USD   560,923  32.2815   18,107,436

RMB   5,488,958  4.6399   25,468,216

JPY   20,112,276  0.2752   5,534,898

HKD   462,672  4.1629   1,926,057

AUD   1,365  23.3073   31,814

- 115 -

  June 30, 2016

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate

New Taiwan

Dollars

Financial assets

 Monetary item

USD   $ 10,458,228  32.2908   $ 337,704,549

RMB   13,411,832  4.8419   64,938,749

JPY   138,465,529  0.3143   43,519,716

HKD   6,012,233  4.1603   25,012,693

AUD   628,107  24.0112   15,081,603

Nonmonetary item

USD   483,600  32.2908   15,615,831

RMB   2,693,352  4.8419   13,040,941

JPY   22,624,467  0.3143   7,110,870

HKD   527,137  4.1603   2,193,048

AUD   612  24.0112   14,695

Investments measured by equity method

RMB   4,568,752  4.8419   22,121,439

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   13,672,394  32.2908   441,492,540

RMB   12,991,024  4.8419   62,901,239

JPY   21,121,542  0.3143   6,638,501

HKD   4,356,582  4.1603   18,124,688

AUD   816,105  24.0112   19,595,660

Nonmonetary item

USD   514,640  32.2908   16,618,137

RMB   2,682,408  4.8419   12,987,951

JPY   27,680,873  0.3143   8,700,098

HKD   481,626  4.1603   2,003,709

AUD   1,620  24.0112   38,898

Fubon Bank (China)

  June 30, 2017

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 613,834  6.7744   $ 4,158,357

JPY   3,076,844  0.0605   186,149

HKD   169,965  0.8679   147,513

EUR   4,190  7.7496   32,471

Nonmonetary item

USD   5,198  6.7744   35,213

(Continued)

- 116 -

  June 30, 2017

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   $ 1,707,528  6.7744   $ 11,567,478

JPY   1,863,395  0.0605   112,735

HKD   81,243  0.8679   70,511

EUR   12,699  7.7496   98,412

Nonmonetary item

USD   57,869  6.7744   392,028

(Concluded)

  December 31, 2016

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 636,616  6.9370   $ 4,416,205

JPY   2,435,634  0.0596   145,164

HKD   163,404  0.8945   146,165

EUR   819  7.3068   5,984

Nonmonetary item

USD   126,740  6.9370   879,195

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   1,533,104  6.9370   10,635,142

JPY   2,218,404  0.0596   132,217

HKD   42,046  0.8945   37,610

EUR   12,735  7.3068   93,052

Nonmonetary item

USD   1,039  6.9370   7,208

  June 30, 2016

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial assets

Monetary item

USD   $ 539,259  6.6312   $ 3,575,934

JPY   2,637,139  0.0645   170,095

HKD   36,551  0.8547   31,240

EUR   1,587  7.3750   11,704

Nonmonetary item

USD   69,794  6.6312   462,818

(Continued)

- 117 -

  June 30, 2016

Foreign

Currencies

Exchange

Rate  RMB

Financial liabilities

Monetary item

USD   $ 1,437,115  6.6312   $ 9,529,797